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About our new petition

Our petition is called Save our social care: align 
care and support worker pay to NHS pay bands 

We want support workers to get paid in the same 
way as people who work for the NHS.

We have a new petition at Dimensions. 

A petition is where lots of people sign a letter to 
ask for something from someone in authority.

Our petition is to the government.

You can read and sign our petition here: www.
change.org/p/save-our-social-care-align-care-and-
support-worker-pay-to-NHS-pay-bands 
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What we want our petition to do

If support workers are paid on pay grades it will 
mean social care will be given money from the 
government in a different way.

It will mean that more people will want to work as 
a support worker.

NHS workers are paid in pay grades which means 
people with more skills and experience are paid 
more.

It will mean that people will see how great a job 
being a support worker is.

We are doing this petition now as the political 
parties are looking for ways to make social care 
better.
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What you can do now

Please read the petition.

The more signatures we get on the petition the 
bigger difference it will make.

You can find the petition here 
www.change.org/p/save-our-social-care-align-care-
and-support-worker-pay-to-NHS-pay-bands 

If you agree with the petition you can sign it. 

You can share it with your friends and family as 
well.



Proving life 
can get better
Dimensions provides evidence-based outcomes-focused 
support for people with learning disabilities, autism and 
complex needs. We help people to be actively engaged 
in their communities.

Find out more 

Website: www.dimensions-uk.org 
Phone: 0300 303 9001
Email: enquiries@dimensions-uk.org

Twitter: @DimensionsUK
Facebook: DimensionsUK

Dimensions 
Building 1430, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading RG7 4SA

Dimensions (UK) Ltd is a charitable registered society number 31192R 
Building 1430, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading RG7 4SA. May 2023 


